
 
Montana Senate 

The Montana Senate is the Legislature’s smaller chamber, with 50 senators elected to staggered four-
year terms. Each Senate district spans two House districts. 

REPUBLICANS 

 

Sen. Mike Cuffe 

Seventh-session Republican from Eureka, Representing Senate District 1 
Troy, Libby, Eureka 
(406) 293-1247 • Mike.Cuffe@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Carl Glimm 

Sixth-session Republican from Kila, Representing Senate District 2 
Columbia Falls, West Glacier, Hungry Horse 

(406) 751-7334 • Carl.Glimm@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Keith Regier 

Eighth-session Republican from Kalispell, Representing Senate District 3 
Whitefish 
(406) 756-6141 • Keith.Regier@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. John Fuller 

Third-session Republican from Kalispell, Representing Senate District 4 
Kalispell 
(406) 253-4897 • John.Fuller@legmt.gov 

 

 



 
 

Sen. Mark Noland 

Fifth-session Republican from Bigfork, Representing Senate District 5 
Bigfork, Swan Lake 
(406) 253-8982 • Mark.Noland@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Greg Hertz 

Sixth-session Republican from Polson, Representing Senate District 6 
Polson, Somers 
(406) 253-9505 • Greg.Hertz@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Bob Brown 

Fifth-session Republican from Thompson Falls, Representing Senate District 7 
Noxon, St Regis, Alberton, Marion, Dixon 
(406) 242-0141 • Bob.Brown@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Bruce Gillespie 

Third-session Republican from Ethridge, Representing Senate District 9 
Ethridge, Augusta, Choteau, Shelby, Cut Bank 
(406) 949-4453 • Bruce.Gillespie@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Steve Fitzpatrick 

Seventh-session Republican from Great Falls, Representing Senate District 10 
South of Great Falls, Simms, Cascade, Belt 
(406) 750-6764 • Steve.Fitzpatrick@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Daniel Emrich 



 
First-session Republican from Great Falls, Representing Senate District 11 
Northwest Great Falls 
(406) 781-3955 • Daniel.Emrich@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Wendy McKamey 

Fifth-session Republican from Great Falls, Representing Senate District 12 
South Great Falls 
(406) 868-5006 • Wendy.McKamey@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Jeremy Trebas 

Third-session Republican from Great Falls, Representing Senate District 13 
Northeast Great Falls 
(406) 899-5445 • Jeremy.Trebas@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Russ Tempel 

Fourth-session Republican from Chester, Representing Senate District 14 
Chester, Havre, Fort Benton 
(406) 265-0990 • Russ.Tempel@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Dan Bartel 

Fourth-session Republican from Lewistown, Representing Senate District 15 
Buffalo, Lewistown, White Sulphur Springs, Winnett 
(406) 366-4160 • Dan.Bartel@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Mike Lang 

Sixth-session Republican from Malta, Representing Senate District 17 
Malta, Glasgow, Plentywood 
(406) 654-7357 • Mike.Lang@legmt.gov 

 



 
 

Sen. Steve Hinebauch 

Fourth-session Republican from Wibaux, Representing Senate District 18 
Wibaux, Glendive, Sidney 
(406) 365-7967 • Steve.Hinebauch@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Kenneth Bogner 

Third-session Republican from Miles City, Representing Senate District 19 
Miles City, Jordan, Terry, Baker, Ekalaka 
(406) 916-9690 • Kenneth.Bogner@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Barry Usher 

Fourth-session Republican from Laurel, Representing Senate District 20 
Colstrip, Custer, Forsyth, Worden 
(406) 252-2888 • Barry.Usher@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Jason Small 

Fourth-session Republican from Busby, Representing Senate District 21 
Busby, Hardin, Crow Agency, Lame Deer, Ashland 
(406) 690-0923 • Jason.Small@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Daniel Zolnikov 

Fifth-session Republican from Billings, Representing Senate District 22 
Northeast Billings 
Daniel.Zolnikov@legmt.gov 

 

 



 
 

Sen. Tom McGillvray 

Sixth-session Republican from Billings, Representing Senate District 23 

Northwest Billings 
Tom.McGillvray@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Chris Friedel 

Second-session Republican from Billings, Representing Senate District 26 
South Billings 
(406) 272-2245 • Chris.Friedel@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Dennis Lenz 

Fifth-session Republican from Billings, Representing Senate District 27 
West Billings 
(406) 671-7052 • Dennis.Lenz@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Brad Molnar 

Sixth-session Republican from Laurel, Representing Senate District 28 
Laurel, South of Billings 
(406) 794-5982 • Brad.Molnar@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Forrest Mandeville 

First-session Republican from Columbus, Representing Senate District 29 
Park City, Reed Point, Red Lodge 
(406) 690-1933 • Forrest.Mandeville@legmt.gov 

 

 



 
 

Sen. John Esp 

Ninth-session Republican from Big Timber, Representing Senate District 30 
Big Timber, Livingston, Gardiner, Wilsall 
(406) 932-5662 • John.Esp@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Shelley Vance 

First-session Republican from Belgrade, Representing Senate District 34 
Belgrade 
(406) 587-8608 • Shelley.Vance@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Walt Sales 

Fourth-session Republican from Manhattan 
Senate Energy and Telecommunications Chair, Representing Senate District 35 
Manhattan, Three Forks, Townsend 
(406) 282-7435 • Walt.Sales@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Jeff Welborn 

Eighth-session Republican from Dillon, Senate Natural Resources Chair 
Representing Senate District 36 
Dillon, Twin Bridges, Ennis 
(406) 949-6070 • Jeff.Welborn@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Terry Vermeire 

First-session Republican from Anaconda, Representing Senate District 39 
Philipsburg, Anaconda, Deer Lodge, Warm Springs 
(406) 593-2811 • Terry.Vermeire@legmt.gov 

 

 



 
 

Sen. Becky Beard 

Fourth-session Republican from Elliston, Representing Senate District 40 
Helena, Lincoln 
(406) 479-3048 • Becky.Beard@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Jason Ellsworth 

Third-session Republican from Hamilton, Representing Senate District 43 
Hamilton, Darby 
(406) 360-0009 • Jason.Ellsworth@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Theresa Manzella 

Fifth-session Republican from Hamilton, Representing Senate District 44 
Pinesdale, Victor, Stevensville, Florence 
(406) 546-9462 • Theresa.Manzella@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Dan Salomon 

Seventh-session Republican from Ronan, Representing Senate District 47 
Ronan, Charlo, Arlee, Frenchtown 
(406) 253-9724 • Dan.Salomon@legmt.gov 

 

DEMOCRATS 

 

Sen. Susan Webber 

Fifth-session Democrat from Browning, Representing Senate District 8 
Browning, East Glacier, Heart Butte 
(406) 450-1894 • Susan.Webber@legmt.gov 



 
 

Sen. Susan Webber 

Fifth-session Democrat from Browning, Representing Senate District 8 
Browning, East Glacier, Heart Butte 
(406) 450-1894 • Susan.Webber@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Mike Fox 

Second-session Democrat from Hayden, Representing Senate District 16 
Hays, Box Elder, Fort Peck, Wolf Point, Poplar 
(406) 399-0479 • Michael.Fox@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Kathy Kelker 

Fifth-session Democrat from Billings, Representing Senate District 24 
Central Billings 
(406) 698-5610 • Kathy.Kelker@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Jen Gross 

Fourth-session Democrat from Billings, Representing Senate District 25 
Central Billings 
(406) 696-0649 • Jen.Gross@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Chris Pope 

Fourth-session Democrat from Bozeman, Representing Senate District 31 
East Bozeman 
(406) 581-8739 • Christopher.Pope@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Pat Flowers 



 
Third-session Democrat from Belgrade, Representing Senate District 32 
Southwest Bozeman, Big Sky, West Yellowstone 
(406) 580-0035 • Pat.Flowers@legmt.gov 

 

Sen. Denise Hayman 

Fifth-session Democrat from Bozeman, Representing Senate District 33 
Bozeman 
(406) 579-1986 • Denise.Hayman@legmt.gov 
  

 
  

Sen. Ryan Lynch 

Sixth-session Democrat from Butte, Representing Senate District 37 
Butte 
(406) 498-6625 • Ryan.Lynch@legmt.gov 
  

 
  

Sen. Edie McClafferty 

Eighth-session Democrat from Butte, Representing Senate District 38 
Butte, Boulder, Clancy 
Edie.McClafferty@legmt.gov 
  

 
  
Sen. Janet Ellis 
Fifth-session Democrat from Helena 
Representing Senate District 41 
Helena, Helena Valley 
(406) 431-9157 • Janet.Ellis@legmt.gov 
  

 
  

Sen. Mary Ann Dunwell 

Fifth-session Democrat from Helena, Representing Senate District 42 
Helena, East Helena 



 
(406) 461-5358 • MaryAnn.Dunwell@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Ellie Boldman 

Sixth-session Democrat from Missoula, Representing Senate District 45 
Missoula 
(406) 218-9608 • Ellie.Boldman@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Shannon O'Brien 

Second-session Democrat from Missoula, Representing Senate District 46 
Missoula, East Missoula, Seeley Lake 
(406) 274-3805 • Shannon.OBrien@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Shane Morigeau 

Fifth-session Democrat from Missoula, Representing Senate District 48 
Northwest Missoula 
(406) 546-4290 • Shane.Morigeau@legmt.gov 
  

 
  

Sen. Willis Curdy 

Fifth-session Democrat from Missoula, Representing Senate District 49 
West Missoula 
(406) 546-0523 • Willis.Curdy@legmt.gov 
  

 

Sen. Andrea Olsen 

Fifth-session Democrat from Missoula, Representing Senate District 50 
Central Missoula 
(406) 543-2666 • Andrea.Olsen@legmt.gov 
  

 



 
  
 


